

Ö

W.P(C)No. 525 OF 2000  
ITEM No.3

Court No. 3

SECTION PIL  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(Civil) No.525/2000

COMMON CAUSE (A REGD.SOCIETY)

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA  
( For Final Disposal )  
With

Respondent (s)

W.P(C)No.671/2000 - (With appln. for stay) (For final disposal)

Date : 22/01/2002 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.B. PATTANAİK  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.P. SETHI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BISHESHWAR PRASAD SINGH

For Petitioner (s)

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal,Adv.  
Mr. Tripurari Roy, Adv.  
Mr. S.D.Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.

For Respondent (s)  
No. 3, 4 & 5

Dr. Aurobindo Ghosh, Adv.  
Mr. Balraj Dewan.,Adv.  
Mr. N.N.Goswami, Sr.Adv.  
Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Varuna Bhandari Gugnani, Adv.  
for Mr. D.S.Mahra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

L.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J  
.SP2

An application has been filed under Article 139A of the Constitution praying that writ petition which is filed before the Orissa High Court be transferred to this Court as the issue involved is the similar. Since the matter is pending before the Orissa High Court, we think it appropriate  
...2..

.PA

- 2 -

to get the writ petition, filed in Orissa High Court, transferred to this Court. The High Court is, therefore, requested to send the records of O.J.C. No. 15677 of 2001 to this Court.

List after six weeks.

.SP1

Anita

(V.P.Tyagi)  
Court Master