

j
W.P(C)No. 525 OF 2000
ITEM No.202

Court No. 2

SECTION PIL
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(Civil) No.525/2000

COMMON CAUSE (A REGD.SOCIETY)

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA

Respondent (s)

(For Final Disposal)
(With Office Report)
With

T.C.(C)No.11/2002,W.P(C)No.671/2000

Date : 04/10/2002 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.B. PATTANAİK
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Petitioner (s) Ms. Kamini Jaiswal,Adv.
Mrs. Shomila Bakshi, Ms. Aiswarya Rao,Adv.

Mr. Makarand D. Adkar,Adv.
Mr. S D Singh, Mr. Vijay Kumar,
Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Dr. Aruobindo Ghose, Adv.
Mr. Balraj Dewan.,Adv.

Mr. N N Goswamy, Sr. Adv.
Mrs. Sunita Sharma, Mr. D S Mahra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....J

It is stated to us that a complaint in respect of the same matter was being examined by the National Human Rights Commission (for short "the Commission"), but the Commission has stopped proceeding with the matter on being informed that the matter is being examined by this Court. Before this Court, several materials have been produced by either parties. We think it appropriate in the facts and circumstances of the case that the Commission may examine the issue involved with the experts available to them and then take a decision in the matter. This matter would await the report of the Commission on the issue.

(J.S. Rawat)
Court Master

(Suneet Bala Sharma)
Assistant Registrar